
O'Tiarnaigh Challenge (Day 1)

Mullingar Sailing Club

Results are final as of 9:33 on September 26, 2021

Gold Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett

1st Gold Two Belle 14256 RSGYc Gerald
Owens

Melanie Morris 1.0 1.0 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 7.0 5.0

2nd Gold  14214 Lough Foyle Yacht Club Keith Louden Brendan
Brogan

(5.0) 3.0 3.0 1.0 5.0 4.0 21.0 16.0

3rd Gold No Surprise 14144 Skerries SC / Blessington
SC

Colman
Grimes

Matthew
Street

2.0 4.0 2.0 6.0 (8.0) 2.0 24.0 16.0

4th Gold Trouble on
the way

14219 East Antrin Boat Club /
Newtownards Sail

CURLY
MORRIS

Meg Tyrell 3.0 2.0 (11.0) 4.0 4.0 6.0 30.0 19.0

5th Gold Purple
Rocket

14242 Royal North of Ireland
Yacht Club

Jane
Kearney

Martin
Weathestone

(6.0) 5.0 4.0 3.0 6.0 3.0 27.0 21.0

6th Gold  14247 Moville Boat Club John
McGuinness

Donal
McGuinness

4.0 8.0 (9.0) 9.0 7.0 8.0 45.0 36.0

Silver Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat
Name

Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett

1st Silver  13928 Sligo Yacht Club Sam Wray Luke
Henderson

10.0 (12.0) 6.0 5.0 2.0 12.0 47.0 35.0

2nd Silver Beltraka 14257 Lough Foyle Yacht
Club

William
Johnson

James
Johnson

8.0 (11.0) 10.0 10.0 3.0 9.0 51.0 40.0

3rd Silver Karma 14127 Mullingar SC Stuart
McCormick

Bernie Briody 11.0 10.0 5.0 8.0 (12.0) 7.0 53.0 41.0

4th Silver brane
wave

14207 EDYC Simon Jeffery Meredith
Grieve

(12.0) 7.0 7.0 12.0 9.0 11.0 58.0 46.0

Bronze Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat
Name

Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew
Name

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett

1st Bronze Boatzart 13865 Newtownards/Donaghadee
Sailing Clubs

Jennifer
Bryce

Steven
Nelson

9.0 6.0 (13.0) 7.0 10.0 10.0 55.0 42.0

2nd Bronze  14036 Youghal Sailing Club Edward
Coyne

Leon
Coyne

13.0 (14.0) 8.0 11.0 13.0 5.0 64.0 50.0

3rd Bronze Geepers 14061 MSC Michael
Collender

Brian
Walker

7.0 9.0 12.0 13.0 11.0 (15.0) 67.0 52.0

4th Bronze  13781 Mullingar Sailing Club Pat
McArdle

Paul
Walsh

14.0 13.0 14.0 14.0 (15.0) 13.0 83.0 68.0

5th Bronze Marahute 13937 Mullingar Gearoid
O'Bradaigh

Piotr
Bieliecki

(16.0) 15.0 16.0 15.0 14.0 14.0 90.0 74.0

6th Bronze Y-NOT 13669 Greystones Sailing Club Alan
Keating

Aoife
Keating

(18.0) 17.0 17.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 100.0 82.0

7th Bronze  14054 Mullingar Sailing Club Cormac
Meaney

Angela
Boylan

15.0 16.0 15.0 18.0 (20.0
DNS)

20.0
DNS

104.0 84.0

8th Bronze  13569 Greystones Sailing club Tadhg
McCarthy

Deirdre
Foley

17.0 (18.0) 18.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 104.0 86.0



Rank Fleet Boat
Name

Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew
Name

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett

9th Bronze Cinnebar 14259 Mullingar Sailing Club James
Hackett

Rosemarie
Hackett

(20.0
DNC)

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

120.0 100.0

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name Place Points

1 Gold Two Belle 14256 RSGYc Gerald Owens Melanie Morris 1 1.0

2 Gold No Surprise 14144 Skerries SC / Blessington SC Colman Grimes Matthew Street 2 2.0

3 Gold Trouble on the
way

14219 East Antrin Boat Club / Newtownards
Sail

CURLY MORRIS Meg Tyrell 3 3.0

4 Gold  14247 Moville Boat Club John McGuinness Donal McGuinness 4 4.0

5 Gold  14214 Lough Foyle Yacht Club Keith Louden Brendan Brogan 5 5.0

6 Gold Purple Rocket 14242 Royal North of Ireland Yacht Club Jane Kearney Martin
Weathestone

6 6.0

7 Bronze Geepers 14061 MSC Michael Collender Brian Walker 7 7.0

8 Silver Beltraka 14257 Lough Foyle Yacht Club William Johnson James Johnson 8 8.0

9 Bronze Boatzart 13865 Newtownards/Donaghadee Sailing
Clubs

Jennifer Bryce Steven Nelson 9 9.0

10 Silver  13928 Sligo Yacht Club Sam Wray Luke Henderson 10 10.0

11 Silver Karma 14127 Mullingar SC Stuart McCormick Bernie Briody 11 11.0

12 Silver brane wave 14207 EDYC Simon Jeffery Meredith Grieve 12 12.0

13 Bronze  14036 Youghal Sailing Club Edward Coyne Leon Coyne 13 13.0

14 Bronze  13781 Mullingar Sailing Club Pat McArdle Paul Walsh 14 14.0

15 Bronze  14054 Mullingar Sailing Club Cormac Meaney Angela Boylan 15 15.0

16 Bronze Marahute 13937 Mullingar Gearoid
O'Bradaigh

Piotr Bieliecki 16 16.0

17 Bronze  13569 Greystones Sailing club Tadhg McCarthy Deirdre Foley 17 17.0

18 Bronze Y-NOT 13669 Greystones Sailing Club Alan Keating Aoife Keating 18 18.0

R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name Place Points

1 Gold Two Belle 14256 RSGYc Gerald Owens Melanie Morris 1 1.0

2 Gold Trouble on the
way

14219 East Antrin Boat Club / Newtownards
Sail

CURLY MORRIS Meg Tyrell 2 2.0

3 Gold  14214 Lough Foyle Yacht Club Keith Louden Brendan Brogan 3 3.0

4 Gold No Surprise 14144 Skerries SC / Blessington SC Colman Grimes Matthew Street 4 4.0

5 Gold Purple Rocket 14242 Royal North of Ireland Yacht Club Jane Kearney Martin
Weathestone

5 5.0

6 Bronze Boatzart 13865 Newtownards/Donaghadee Sailing
Clubs

Jennifer Bryce Steven Nelson 6 6.0

7 Silver brane wave 14207 EDYC Simon Jeffery Meredith Grieve 7 7.0

8 Gold  14247 Moville Boat Club John McGuinness Donal McGuinness 8 8.0

9 Bronze Geepers 14061 MSC Michael Collender Brian Walker 9 9.0

10 Silver Karma 14127 Mullingar SC Stuart McCormick Bernie Briody 10 10.0

11 Silver Beltraka 14257 Lough Foyle Yacht Club William Johnson James Johnson 11 11.0

12 Silver  13928 Sligo Yacht Club Sam Wray Luke Henderson 12 12.0

13 Bronze  13781 Mullingar Sailing Club Pat McArdle Paul Walsh 13 13.0

14 Bronze  14036 Youghal Sailing Club Edward Coyne Leon Coyne 14 14.0

15 Bronze Marahute 13937 Mullingar Gearoid
O'Bradaigh

Piotr Bieliecki 15 15.0



Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name Place Points

16 Bronze  14054 Mullingar Sailing Club Cormac Meaney Angela Boylan 16 16.0

17 Bronze Y-NOT 13669 Greystones Sailing Club Alan Keating Aoife Keating 17 17.0

18 Bronze  13569 Greystones Sailing club Tadhg McCarthy Deirdre Foley 18 18.0

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name Place Points

1 Gold Two Belle 14256 RSGYc Gerald Owens Melanie Morris 1 1.0

2 Gold No Surprise 14144 Skerries SC / Blessington SC Colman Grimes Matthew Street 2 2.0

3 Gold  14214 Lough Foyle Yacht Club Keith Louden Brendan Brogan 3 3.0

4 Gold Purple Rocket 14242 Royal North of Ireland Yacht Club Jane Kearney Martin
Weathestone

4 4.0

5 Silver Karma 14127 Mullingar SC Stuart McCormick Bernie Briody 5 5.0

6 Silver  13928 Sligo Yacht Club Sam Wray Luke Henderson 6 6.0

7 Silver brane wave 14207 EDYC Simon Jeffery Meredith Grieve 7 7.0

8 Bronze  14036 Youghal Sailing Club Edward Coyne Leon Coyne 8 8.0

9 Gold  14247 Moville Boat Club John McGuinness Donal McGuinness 9 9.0

10 Silver Beltraka 14257 Lough Foyle Yacht Club William Johnson James Johnson 10 10.0

11 Gold Trouble on the
way

14219 East Antrin Boat Club / Newtownards
Sail

CURLY MORRIS Meg Tyrell 11 11.0

12 Bronze Geepers 14061 MSC Michael Collender Brian Walker 12 12.0

13 Bronze Boatzart 13865 Newtownards/Donaghadee Sailing
Clubs

Jennifer Bryce Steven Nelson 13 13.0

14 Bronze  13781 Mullingar Sailing Club Pat McArdle Paul Walsh 14 14.0

15 Bronze  14054 Mullingar Sailing Club Cormac Meaney Angela Boylan 15 15.0

16 Bronze Marahute 13937 Mullingar Gearoid
O'Bradaigh

Piotr Bieliecki 16 16.0

17 Bronze Y-NOT 13669 Greystones Sailing Club Alan Keating Aoife Keating 17 17.0

18 Bronze  13569 Greystones Sailing club Tadhg McCarthy Deirdre Foley 18 18.0

R4

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name Place Points

1 Gold  14214 Lough Foyle Yacht Club Keith Louden Brendan Brogan 1 1.0

2 Gold Two Belle 14256 RSGYc Gerald Owens Melanie Morris 2 2.0

3 Gold Purple Rocket 14242 Royal North of Ireland Yacht Club Jane Kearney Martin
Weathestone

3 3.0

4 Gold Trouble on the
way

14219 East Antrin Boat Club / Newtownards
Sail

CURLY MORRIS Meg Tyrell 4 4.0

5 Silver  13928 Sligo Yacht Club Sam Wray Luke Henderson 5 5.0

6 Gold No Surprise 14144 Skerries SC / Blessington SC Colman Grimes Matthew Street 6 6.0

7 Bronze Boatzart 13865 Newtownards/Donaghadee Sailing
Clubs

Jennifer Bryce Steven Nelson 7 7.0

8 Silver Karma 14127 Mullingar SC Stuart McCormick Bernie Briody 8 8.0

9 Gold  14247 Moville Boat Club John McGuinness Donal McGuinness 9 9.0

10 Silver Beltraka 14257 Lough Foyle Yacht Club William Johnson James Johnson 10 10.0

11 Bronze  14036 Youghal Sailing Club Edward Coyne Leon Coyne 11 11.0

12 Silver brane wave 14207 EDYC Simon Jeffery Meredith Grieve 12 12.0

13 Bronze Geepers 14061 MSC Michael Collender Brian Walker 13 13.0

14 Bronze  13781 Mullingar Sailing Club Pat McArdle Paul Walsh 14 14.0



Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name Place Points

15 Bronze Marahute 13937 Mullingar Gearoid
O'Bradaigh

Piotr Bieliecki 15 15.0

16 Bronze Y-NOT 13669 Greystones Sailing Club Alan Keating Aoife Keating 16 16.0

17 Bronze  13569 Greystones Sailing club Tadhg McCarthy Deirdre Foley 17 17.0

18 Bronze  14054 Mullingar Sailing Club Cormac Meaney Angela Boylan 18 18.0

R5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name Place Points

1 Gold Two Belle 14256 RSGYc Gerald Owens Melanie Morris 1 1.0

2 Silver  13928 Sligo Yacht Club Sam Wray Luke Henderson 2 2.0

3 Silver Beltraka 14257 Lough Foyle Yacht Club William Johnson James Johnson 3 3.0

4 Gold Trouble on the
way

14219 East Antrin Boat Club / Newtownards
Sail

CURLY MORRIS Meg Tyrell 4 4.0

5 Gold  14214 Lough Foyle Yacht Club Keith Louden Brendan Brogan 5 5.0

6 Gold Purple Rocket 14242 Royal North of Ireland Yacht Club Jane Kearney Martin
Weathestone

6 6.0

7 Gold  14247 Moville Boat Club John McGuinness Donal McGuinness 7 7.0

8 Gold No Surprise 14144 Skerries SC / Blessington SC Colman Grimes Matthew Street 8 8.0

9 Silver brane wave 14207 EDYC Simon Jeffery Meredith Grieve 9 9.0

10 Bronze Boatzart 13865 Newtownards/Donaghadee Sailing
Clubs

Jennifer Bryce Steven Nelson 10 10.0

11 Bronze Geepers 14061 MSC Michael Collender Brian Walker 11 11.0

12 Silver Karma 14127 Mullingar SC Stuart McCormick Bernie Briody 12 12.0

13 Bronze  14036 Youghal Sailing Club Edward Coyne Leon Coyne 13 13.0

14 Bronze Marahute 13937 Mullingar Gearoid
O'Bradaigh

Piotr Bieliecki 14 14.0

15 Bronze  13781 Mullingar Sailing Club Pat McArdle Paul Walsh 15 15.0

16 Bronze Y-NOT 13669 Greystones Sailing Club Alan Keating Aoife Keating 16 16.0

17 Bronze  13569 Greystones Sailing club Tadhg McCarthy Deirdre Foley 17 17.0

18 Bronze  14054 Mullingar Sailing Club Cormac Meaney Angela Boylan DNS 20.0

R6

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name Place Points

1 Gold Two Belle 14256 RSGYc Gerald Owens Melanie Morris 1 1.0

2 Gold No Surprise 14144 Skerries SC / Blessington SC Colman Grimes Matthew Street 2 2.0

3 Gold Purple Rocket 14242 Royal North of Ireland Yacht Club Jane Kearney Martin
Weathestone

3 3.0

4 Gold  14214 Lough Foyle Yacht Club Keith Louden Brendan Brogan 4 4.0

5 Bronze  14036 Youghal Sailing Club Edward Coyne Leon Coyne 5 5.0

6 Gold Trouble on the
way

14219 East Antrin Boat Club / Newtownards
Sail

CURLY MORRIS Meg Tyrell 6 6.0

7 Silver Karma 14127 Mullingar SC Stuart McCormick Bernie Briody 7 7.0

8 Gold  14247 Moville Boat Club John McGuinness Donal McGuinness 8 8.0

9 Silver Beltraka 14257 Lough Foyle Yacht Club William Johnson James Johnson 9 9.0

10 Bronze Boatzart 13865 Newtownards/Donaghadee Sailing
Clubs

Jennifer Bryce Steven Nelson 10 10.0

11 Silver brane wave 14207 EDYC Simon Jeffery Meredith Grieve 11 11.0

12 Silver  13928 Sligo Yacht Club Sam Wray Luke Henderson 12 12.0

13 Bronze  13781 Mullingar Sailing Club Pat McArdle Paul Walsh 13 13.0



www.mullingarsailingclub.ie 
info@mullingarsailingclub.ie

Rank Fleet Boat Name Sail
Number

Sailing Club Name Name Crew Name Place Points

14 Bronze Marahute 13937 Mullingar Gearoid
O'Bradaigh

Piotr Bieliecki 14 14.0

15 Bronze Geepers 14061 MSC Michael Collender Brian Walker 15 15.0

16 Bronze Y-NOT 13669 Greystones Sailing Club Alan Keating Aoife Keating 16 16.0

17 Bronze  13569 Greystones Sailing club Tadhg McCarthy Deirdre Foley 17 17.0

18 Bronze  14054 Mullingar Sailing Club Cormac Meaney Angela Boylan DNS 20.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 
www.sailwave.com

http://www.mullingarsailingclub.ie/
mailto:info@mullingarsailingclub.ie
http://www.sailwave.com/

